CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department Alan Varela, Director



Mayor Timothy M. Keller

August 14, 2024

Mark Gonzales, RA Buffalo Design Architects 10899 Montgomery Blvd. NE Albuquerque, NM 87111

Re: Bob's Burgers/ 305 Eubank Blvd. NE Request for Certificate of Occupancy Transportation Development Final Inspection Architect's Stamp dated 08-22-22 (K20-D049) Certification dated 08-08-24

Dear Mr. Gonzales,

PO Box 1293 Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 08-13-24, Transportation Development has no objection to the issuance of a <u>Permanent Certificate of Occupancy</u>. This letter serves as a "green tag" from Transportation Development for a <u>Permanent Certificate of</u> <u>Occupancy</u> to be issued by the Building and Safety Division.

AlbuquerqueIf you have any questions, please contact Ernest Armijo at (505) 924-3991or at
earmijo@cabq.gov

NM 87103

Sincerely,

www.cabq.gov Ernest Armijo, P.E. Principal Engineer, Planning Dept. Development Review Services

\xxx via: emailC: CO Clerk, File



City of Albuquerque

Planning Department Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET (DTIS)

Project Title:		Hydrology File #		
Legal Description:				
City Address, UPC, OR Parcel:				
Applicant/Agent:		Phone:		
		Contact Phone:		
TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT:	Plat (# of lots)		Single Family Home All other Developments	
	RE-SUBMITTAL:	YES	NO	
DEPARTMENT: TRANS	PORTATION	HYDROLO	DGY/DRAINAGE	
Check all that apply under Both	the Type of Submittal a	nd the Type	of Approval Sought:	
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:		TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:		
Engineering / Architect Certification		Pad Certification		
Conceptual Grading & Drainage Plan		Building Permit		
Grading & Drainage Plan, and/or Drainage Report		Grading Permit Paving Permit		
Drainage Report (Work Order)		SO-19 Permit		
Drainage Master Plan		Foundation Permit		
Conditional Letter of Map Revision (CLOMR)			te of Occupancy - Temp	Perm
Letter of Map Revision (LOMR)		Preliminary / Final Plat		
Floodplain Development Permit		Site Plan for Building Permit - DFT		
Traffic Circulation Layout (TCL) – Administrative		Work Order (DRC)		
Traffic Circulation Layout (TCL) – DFT Approval		Release of Financial Guarantee (ROFG) CLOMR / LOMR		
Traffic Impact Study (TIS)		Conceptual TCL - DFT		
Street Light Layout		OTHER (SPECIFY)		
OTHER (SPECIFY)				

10899 montgomery blvd ne albuquerque, nm 87111



505.492.0405 www.buffaloarch.com

August 8, 2024

Transportation Development City of Albuquerque 600 2nd Street NW. Albuquerque, NM 87102

Re: Permanent Certificate of Occupancy for Bob's Burgers III Eubank Address: 305 Eubank Blvd. NE

To whom it concerns:

I, Marc Gonzales, AIA of **buffalo** design architects, inc., hereby certify that the following project at the address listed above is in substantial compliance with and in accordance with the design intent of the Traffic Circulation Layout (TCL) Plan approved October 13, 2022.

I further certify that I have personally visited the project site for the **Bob's Burgers Restaurant** development on August 8, 2024 and have determined by visual inspection that the survey data provided is representative of actual site conditions and is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. This certification is submitted in support of a request for Engineer's Certification (TCL approved Site Plan) for Permanent Certificate of Occupancy.

The record information presented herein is not necessarily complete and intended only to verify substantial compliance of the traffic aspects of this project. Those relying on the record document are advised to obtain independent verification of its accuracy before using it for any other purpose.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

AMA, Principal onzales

buffalo design, inc Attachments: A

Approved TCL Site Plan Approved Grading & Drainage Certification DTIS Application











